Quarterly Demographic Estimates — July to September 2013

Table 2-12
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Yukon

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2013
October to December 36,690 . . . . . .
July to September 36,700 81 -203 112 -91 -10 -0.03
April to June 36,629 68 -118 121 3 71 0.19
January to March 36,421 57 112 39 151 208 0.57
2012
October to December 36,543 34 -86 -70 -156 -122 -0.33
July to September 36,247 82 130 84 214 296 0.82
April to June 35,841 68 184 154 338 406 1.13
January to March 35,654 57 10 120 130 187 0.52
2011
October to December 35,609 34 30 -19 11 45 0.13
July to September 35,402 81 89 37 126 207 0.58

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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